Cyramza Injection

Product Information:

Pharmaceutical form: Injection

Category : Anti Cancer

Pack: 1x1vial

Brand name : Cyramza Injection Content : Ramucirumab (500mg)

Therapeutic Use: Treatment of non-small cell lung cancer, stomach cancer and cancer of colon

and rectum



Product Description:

What is Cyramza Injection?

Cyramza Injection is a cancer-fighting drug. It's used to treat non-small cell lung cancer, stomach cancer, and colon and rectum cancer.

Cyramza Injection - Benefits

In Non-small cell lung cancer

Non-small cell lung cancer is one of the most common types of lung cancer, affecting smokers and non-smokers alike. Cyramza Injection can be used alone or in conjunction with other medications to treat non-small cell lung cancer. It's powerful and poisonous medicine, so talk to your doctor about the dangers and advantages. While undergoing this treatment, you should avoid consuming alcohol or smoking and drink enough water to stay hydrated.

Precautions for Cyramza Injection

 Consult your physician if you are allergic to Cyramza injection or if you have other allergies before receiving it. Inactive chemicals may be included in this product, causing allergic reactions or other issues.

- Tell your doctor if you have ever had high blood pressure, kidney disease, liver disease, recent surgery, recent injuries/wounds or blood vessel problems (such as an aneurysm or a tear/break in the aorta or other blood vessels).
- Avoid coming into contact with somebody who has an infection that could transmit to others (such as chickenpox, measles, or flu).
- Use caution while using sharp things like razors and nail cutters, and avoid contact sports to reduce the risk of being cut, bruised, or wounded.
- Tell your doctor about all the products you consume before having surgery or any other medical procedure (including prescription drugs, nonprescription drugs, and herbal products).
- Wounds may heal slowly or badly as a result of this medicine. Consult your doctor about the benefits and risks of this drug before undergoing surgery. At least 28 days before surgery, your doctor may decide to temporarily cease taking this medicine.
- In women of childbearing age, this drug may reduce fertility.
- If you are pregnant or plan to become pregnant, notify your doctor. It is not recommended that you become pregnant while taking Cyramza. Cyramza injection has the potential to harm an unborn child.
- Breast-feeding is not advised while using this medicine and for two months after finishing therapy due to the potential harm to the infant.

How To Use Cyramza

- A health care worker injects this drug slowly (typically over 30 minutes or 60 minutes) into a vein. It's normally taken every 2 weeks or 3 weeks, depending on your doctor's instructions.
- While undergoing Cyramza injection treatment, you may experience infusion reactions. Your doctor will also prescribe drugs (such as antihistamines and acetaminophen) for you to take before each injection to prevent these side effects.
- The dosage is determined by your medical condition, weight, and treatment response. To

obtain the best benefit from this drug, you should take it on a regular basis.

Side Effects Of Cyramza

The majority of side effects are minor and will go away as your body adapts to the medication. If they don't go away or you're concerned about them, see your doctor.

- Diarrhoea, headaches, nausea, vomiting, mouth sores, and weakness are all possible side effects. Talk to your doctor right away if any of these side effects persist or worsen.
- Remember that your doctor provided this medication because he or she believes the advantage to you exceeds the risk of adverse effects. The majority of people who take this medicine do not have any substantial adverse effects.
- If you have any serious side effects, such as changes in the amount of urine, swelling hands, swelling/pain on the palms of your hands or soles of your feet, or slow wound healing, contact your doctor immediately.
- This drug has the potential to increase your blood pressure. Regularly check your blood pressure and notify your doctor if the readings are too high.
- This medicine rarely causes a severe allergic reaction. However, if you detect any symptoms of a major allergic response, such as a rash, itching/swelling (particularly of the face/tongue/throat), extreme dizziness, or problems breathing, seek medical treatment immediately.
- Contact your doctor if you experience any other side effects not listed above.

Cyramza Injection Supplier

Healthiza is one of the leading Cyramza Injection supplier and manufacturer, offering the



GET IN TOUCH HEALTHIZA LIFESCIENCE PVT LTD

EMAIL: info@healthizalife.com | sales@healthizalife.com

PHONE: +91- 93289 40307

ADDRESS: A-907, Signature II, Sarkhej 382210 Ahmedabad, India.

WEBSITE: www.healthizalife.com